TF Products Logistics Guide
Spring 2022
Spring 2022
 www.tfsemi.com ©2021 TF Semiconductor Solutions (TFSS). All rights reserved. Information and data in this document are owned by TFSS and may not be edited, reproduced, or redistributed in any way without written consent from
TFSS. Spring 2022 2
 www.tfsemi.com ©2021 TF Semiconductor Solutions (TFSS). All rights reserved. Information and data in this document are owned by TFSS and may not be edited, reproduced, or redistributed in any way without written consent from
TFSS. Spring 2022 3
 www.tfsemi.com ©2021 TF Semiconductor Solutions (TFSS). All rights reserved. Information and data in this document are owned by TFSS and may not be edited, reproduced, or redistributed in any way without written consent from

(mm)
TF Semi Devices
(Ordering Code
Examples)
PDIP (N) 8 3A 2.54 9.8 6.3 3.6
TF2101-3AS, TF2103-3AS, TF2103A-3AS,
TF2104-3AS, TF2104A-3AS, TF2190-3AS,
TF2184-3AS, TF2117/2118-3AS, TF2106-3AS,
TF2108-3AS, TF2181-3AS, TF1304-3AS
PDIP (N) 14 3B 2.54 20.0 6.3 3.6 TF2110-3BS, TF2113-3BS, TF21064-3BS,
TF21084-3BS, TF21814-3BS, TF21844-3BS
PDIP (N) 16 3E 2.54 20.0 6.3 3.6
PDIP (N) 18 3F 2.54 23.3 6.3 3.6
PDIP (N) 20 3G 2.54 26.6 6.3 3.6
SOIC (N) 8 TA 1.27 4.9 3.9 1.45
TF2101-TAU, TF2103-TAU, TF2103A-TAU,
TF2104-TAU,
TF2104A-TAU, TF2190-TAU, TF2184-TAU,
TF2117/2118TAU, TF2106-TAU, TF2108-TAU,
TF2181-TAU, TF1304-TAU,
TF6001-TAU, TF6002-TAU, TF1503-TAU,
TF1504-TAU
SOIC (N) 14 TU 1.27 8.64 3.9 1.45 TF21064-TUU, TF21084-TUU, TF21814-TUU,
TF21844-TUU
SOIC (N) 16 TB 1.27 9.91 3.9 1.45
SOIC (W) 16 TE 1.27 10.3 7.47 2.5 TF2110-TEU, TF2113-TEU
SOIC (W) 20 TG 1.27 12.8 7.47 2.5
SOIC (W) 28 TL 1.27 18.0 7.47 2.5 TF23892-TLU, TF1692-TLU, TF0692-TLU,
TF2136-TLU, TF1636-TLU, TF0636-TLU
SOIC (N)-